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Fleckvieh Fitness conversions

April 2022

When to use these formulas

These conversions should only be used for converting cow evaluations and bulls which do not have an Interbull
evaluation. Please check with AHDB Dairy if in doubt.

The formulae provide a guide only to the expected evaluations of the relevant bull or cow in the UK.

How to convert a foreign proof using figures in the table below
Approximate UK PTA =a + (b * Foreign proof)

How to adjust the converted reliability

To take into account the loss of accuracy when converting a foreign proof into a UK equivalent, Interbull
guidelines recommend that the foreign reliabilities should be adjusted by the squared correlations between the
foreign and UK genetic evaluations.

Somatic Cell Count (SCC)

The foreign SCC reliability must therefore be multiplied by 0.90 (i.e. UK reliability = 0.90 * Foreign reliability)

a b
GBR = 91.91 + -0.977 * CHE
GBR = 86.29 + -0.897 * DEA
GBR = -7.62 + -11.206 * FRA
GBR = 100.25 + -0.98 * HRV
GBR = -66.38 + 0.651 * HUN
GBR = 76.27 + -0.809 * ITA
GBR = 256.89 + -2.574 * NLD
GBR = 115.16 + -1.132 * SVN
GBR = -162.95 + 52.362 * USA
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Mastitis

The foreign Mastitis reliability must therefore be multiplied by 0.75 (i.e. UK reliability = 0.75 * Foreign

reliability)

GBR
GBR =
GBR =
GBR =
GBR
GBR =
GBR =
GBR
GBR

a

25.59
18.31
0.07
21.9
-13.48
16.3
57.17
26.41
-32.92

Lifespan (LS)

The foreign LS reliability must therefore be multiplied by 0.70 (i.e. UK reliability = 0.70 * Foreign reliability)

GBR = (
GBR = (
GBR = (
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-0.04

+ + o+ A+ + o+ o+ o+

© Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2022. All rights reserved.

-0.252

-0.18
-2.421
-0.204

0.142
-0.163
-0.549
-0.248
10.914

b

0
0.008
0.107
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