T 024 7 669 2051E info@ahdb.org.ukW dairy.ahdb.org.uk@AHDB_Dairy



Fleckvieh Fitness conversions

April 2022

When to use these formulas

These conversions should only be used for converting cow evaluations and bulls which do not have an Interbull evaluation. Please check with AHDB Dairy if in doubt.

The formulae provide a guide only to the expected evaluations of the relevant bull or cow in the UK.

How to convert a foreign proof using figures in the table below

Approximate UK PTA = a + (b * Foreign proof)

How to adjust the converted reliability

To take into account the loss of accuracy when converting a foreign proof into a UK equivalent, Interbull guidelines recommend that the foreign reliabilities should be adjusted by the squared correlations between the foreign and UK genetic evaluations.

Somatic Cell Count (SCC)

The foreign SCC reliability must therefore be multiplied by 0.90 (i.e. **UK reliability = 0.90** * **Foreign reliability**)

		а		b		
GBR	=	91.91	+	-0.977	*	CHE
GBR	=	86.29	+	-0.897	*	DEA
GBR	=	-7.62	+	-11.206	*	FRA
GBR	=	100.25	+	-0.98	*	HRV
GBR	=	-66.38	+	0.651	*	HUN
GBR	=	76.27	+	-0.809	*	ITA
GBR	=	256.89	+	-2.574	*	NLD
GBR	=	115.16	+	-1.132	*	SVN
GBR	=	-162.95	+	52.362	*	USA



Mastitis

The foreign Mastitis reliability must therefore be multiplied by 0.75 (i.e. **UK reliability = 0.75 * Foreign reliability**)

		а		b		
GBR	=	25.59	+	-0.252	*	CHE
GBR	=	18.31	+	-0.18	*	DEA
GBR	=	0.07	+	-2.421	*	FRA
GBR	=	21.9	+	-0.204	*	HRV
GBR	=	-13.48	+	0.142	*	HUN
GBR	=	16.3	+	-0.163	*	ITA
GBR	=	57.17	+	-0.549	*	NLD
GBR	=	26.41	+	-0.248	*	SVN
GBR	=	-32.92	+	10.914	*	USA

Lifespan (LS)

The foreign LS reliability must therefore be multiplied by 0.70 (i.e. **UK reliability = 0.70** * **Foreign reliability**)

			а		b					
GBR	=	(0.09	+	0	*	NLD)	*	305
GBR	=	(-0.94	+	0.008	*	SVN)	*	305
GBR	=	(-0.04	+	0.107	*	USA)	*	305